10:00 a.m.

10:02 a.m.

10:12 a.m.

10:20 a.m.

10:25 a.m.

11:00 a.m.
11:05 a.m.
11:10 a.m.

TENTATIVE AGENDA
Tuesday— March 4, 2025
Supervisors Room — Courthouse
Pocahontas, lowa 50574

Call to Order

Roll Call

Approve Minutes

Approve Agenda

Public Comment

Old Business:
Courthouse Windows

Tate Schmeling, Engineer
o Base Stabilization Project
¢ Informational

Nita Hinrickson, Auditor
e Informational
e Budgets

Action Items

e Approve & Sign GASB 96 Subscription-Based Information Technology Agreements

Policy
e  Approve Manure Management Plans
(1) Kies North Farm — 1D#63529
NW SW, Section 6, Cedar Township
FMP, LLP as owner & Nathan Kenkel as contact person
(2) P1-257 — ID#65156
NE NW, Section 6, Grant Township
Prestage Farms of lowa LLC as owner and Prestage Farms as contact
(3) P1-328 — ID#65793
NW NE, Section 20, Bellville Township
Prestage Farms of lowa LLC as owner & Prestage Farms as contact

Supervisors
o Weekly Reports
o Upcoming Week Events
e Informational

Pavement Markings Bid Opening

Pavement Patching Bid Opening
Pipe Pricing Bid Opening

Adjourn when no further business is to be transacted



