

TENTATIVE AGENDA
Tuesday– March 4, 2025
Supervisors Room – Courthouse
Pocahontas, Iowa 50574

10:00 a.m.	Call to Order Roll Call Approve Minutes Approve Agenda Public Comment Old Business: Courthouse Windows
10:02 a.m.	Tate Schmeling, Engineer • Base Stabilization Project • Informational
10:12 a.m.	Nita Hinrickson, Auditor • Informational • Budgets
10:20 a.m.	Action Items • Approve & Sign GASB 96 Subscription-Based Information Technology Agreements Policy • Approve Manure Management Plans (1) Kies North Farm – ID#63529 NW SW, Section 6, Cedar Township FMP, LLP as owner & Nathan Kenkel as contact person (2) PI-257 – ID#65156 NE NW, Section 6, Grant Township Prestage Farms of Iowa LLC as owner and Prestage Farms as contact (3) PI-328 – ID#65793 NW NE, Section 20, Bellville Township Prestage Farms of Iowa LLC as owner & Prestage Farms as contact
10:25 a.m.	Supervisors • Weekly Reports ○ Upcoming Week Events • Informational
11:00 a.m.	Pavement Markings Bid Opening
11:05 a.m.	Pavement Patching Bid Opening
11:10 a.m.	Pipe Pricing Bid Opening

Adjourn when no further business is to be transacted